CITY OF EL PASO, TEXAS o
AGENDA ITEM Y CLERK DEPT.

DEPARTMENT HEAD’S SUMMARY FORM Z20i6tEB |6 AM 9: 56

DEPARTMENT: Capital Improvement Depariment
AGENDA DATE: February 23, 2016
CONTACT PERSON NAME AND PHONE NUMBER: Monica Lombraria, A.A.E. Capital Improvement Director 212-1831

DISTRICT(S) AFFECTED: 3

SUBJECT:

A resolution that the City Council approves a Change Order in the amount of One Hundred Sixty Four Thousand Sixty Two
and 00/100 Dollars ($164,062.00) to MGB Contractors for redesign of available parkway landscape for the project for the
Ramos Court, Little Flower & Manning Way Street and Drainage Improvements, Contract No 2014-391. Thirty {30)
additional days will be added to contract number 2014-391. The new contract sum, including this change order is One
Million Five Hundred Thirty Five Thousand Five Hundred Thirty and 38/100 Dollars ($1,535,530.38). Funding Source 2013
Street Infrastructure Certificates of Obligation.

BACKGROUND / DISCUSSION:

The available parkway is narrow (2 feet) in some areas of this project and the original design did not include landscaping.
Working with the landscape architect, the design was revised to accommodate trees and landscaping. This change order is
to provide landscaping, trees, and an irrigation system for these streets.

PRIOR COUNCIL ACTION:

AMOLUINT AND SOURCE OF FUNDING:

$164,062.00- Funding Source 2013 Street Infrastructure Certificates of Obligation.

BOARD / COMMISSION ACTION:

N/A

(If Department Head Summary Form is initiated by Purchasing, client depariment should sign also)

DEPARTMENT HEAD:




“ITY CLERK DEpT. RESOLUTION
WIGFEB 16 AN 9: 36

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF EL PASO:

That the City Council approves a Change Order in the amount of One Hundred Sixty
Four Thousand Sixty Two and 00/100 Dollars ($164,062.00) to MGB Contractors for redesign of
available parkway landscape for the project for the Ramos Court, Little Flower & Manning Way
Street and Drainage Improvements, Contract No 2014-391. Thirty (30) additional days will be
added to contract number 2014-391. The new contract sum, including this change order is One
Million Five Hundred Thirty Five Thousand Five Hundred Thirty and 38/100 Dollars
($1,535,530.38).

ADOPTED THIS DAY OF 2015.

CITY OF EL PASO:

Oscar Leeser,

Mayor
ATTEST:
Richarda Duffy Momsen, City Clerk
APPROVED AS TO FORM: APPROVED AS TO CONTENT
Sol M. Corte Monica Lombraiia, A.A.E., Director
Assistant City Attorney Capital Improvement Department

15-1004-675/PLK479134
MGB Change Ordes/ SMC



_—_ YW —_—

CITY OF EL PASO CONSTRUCTION CHANGE ORDER

CONSTRUCTION CHANGE OROER NO.; 7 DATE: December 15 2015 BCOPE CHANGE
Remos Court, Liftie fiower & Manning Way Street snd Drainage T
PROJECT: Improvements _ SOLICITATION NO, 2014-381 || coNBTRUCTION CHANGE
Ongrwl Corwact Amount  $ 1,270,888 09 Conwract Tums to Subtaneal Complebon 459
Nt Change by previous ChengeOrders 8 12880900 Total owys added dus to Chenge Orders arxd CON'S 42
Net Change by prawous Construchon Quertty Nobces  § {28,316 71) Total deys sdded for vs Change Ordr =~~~ 3D
Amount of thes Constructon Changs Order  § 164.082 00 New Coniract Twma 10 Substaniial Complshan 531
New Aruncied Corracs Amount $1,535,530.38 Curem Substanest Compieton Due Dl 173052018
Crarge Order Percaniage 21%
="

CONTRACTOR NAME: MGB Contractors ],,.SY‘/
-

L

Hmom.mmumumuwmlmmmwm
ijedlinibrqwuamaiundmwmhbhurkmyhmiuhlmnumﬂmmmbummmm
-ingaton System

- Irrigaton meter

-Landscape Rock

- 2 inch caliper trees for Ramos Ct and Manmng Way

« 4 mch caliper trees for Litte Flower

Landscape was design by engineer for recced and negotiated with the contractor for a faw and reasonable pnce

CONSECUTIVE CALENDAR DAYS ADDED TO COMPLETION TIME: 30 TOTAL CHANGE ORDER AMOLNT: ] 164.062 00
CONTRACTOR
1 IiNUQ__L. 4 '¢U'i’4d¢r . of H_fﬁ Orevd, Jdc . agvae and sccept the lerms and
cond:hons of this change order

Sgnauro m\:_\f'&—::—-___ owe 7 D“'—/J‘r—-

CITY OF EL PASO {OWNER)

Maosica Lombradia of the City of £I Pas hereby authorize and dwec! the Contractor 10 procsed with additional work s described
n thia form

Signatura

Monica Lombrafia Capiial Improvemant Dweclor



= —
CITY OF EL PASO CONSTRUCTION CHANGE ORDER- Pg. 2

—_— e e r—————y

CONSTRUCTION CHANGE ORDER NO.: 7 DATE: December 15, 2015 SCOPE CHANGE
Ramas Court, Little flower & Manning Way Street and Drainage
PROJECT: improvaments SOLICITATION NO. 2014-391 | CONSTRUCTION CHANGE
Project Number PCP13STO03YIA Project Number 1] PURCAHSE ORDER# _CEP38-1500000058
Class 28800 Class 0
Department 190 Department 0
Fund 4740 Fund 0
Account 580270 A 0
CONTRACTOR NAME: MGB Contractors

PROVIDE REASON/JUSTIFICATION FOR CHANGE ORDER:

[Project limits required a redesign of the avallable parkway to switch from Red colorad stamped concrete to Landscape that Includes:
-Imgation Systemn

- Irvigation meter

-Landscape Rock

= 2 Inch caliper trees for Ramos Ct and Manning Way

- 4 inch caliper trees for Litile Flower

iLandscape was design by enginear for record and negotiated with the contractor for a fair and reasonable price

§  164,062.00

\Lﬁo/hﬁ'
(33 <

wﬂmwmawkmm&mﬂmw&nm_

Financing Department approval:
{if Required}

CONSECUTIVE CALENDAR DAYS ADDED TO COMPLETION TIME:

Project Manager recommends approval;




REQUEST FOR PO INCREASE/DECREASE FOR CHANGE ORDER

CONSTRUGTION CHANGE ORDER NO.: 7 DATE: Decsmber 15, 2015 INCREASE
Ramos Court, Little flowar & Manning Way Street and Drainage
PROJECT: Im SOLICITATION NO. 2014-391 DECREASE
Project Number PCP13STO03YIA
Cizss 28800 PURCHASE ORDER # CEP35-1500000055
Dep 180
Fund 4740
Account SB80370
CONTRACTOR NAME: MGB Contractors

A3 A RESULT OF THIS CHANGE ORDER, PLEASE MAKE THE FOLLOWING ADJUSTMENT TO THE PUCHASE ORDER:

LINE ADDED AMOUNT
*1-1 $164,062.00 TOTAL NET CHANGE TO
PURCHASE ORDER
$164,082.00
{should match cost below)

Additional funding/direction:

ORDER AMOUNT: $164,062.00

Project Manager J

Engineering Division Manager recommends appraval: tisrpers K Scovosder, P-tm&mmﬂww

Contract Compliance




